RAMANUJAN COLLEGE

Accredited Grade 'A++(3.71)' by NAAC (University of Delhi) C.R. Park Main Road, Block H, Kalkaji, New Delhi-110 019 ISO 9001:2008 Certified Organisation



नैक द्वारा मान्यता प्राप्त ग्रेड ए++(३.७१) (दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय) सी आर पार्क, मुख्य सड़क, ब्लॉक एच, कालकाजी, नई दिल्ली- ११००१९ आई एस ओ १००१:२००८ प्रमाणित संगठन

Dated: 05.06.2023

Notification regarding Selected Candidates for the Post of Assistant Professor in the **Department of Environmental Studies of the College**

It is notified that the Selection Committee recommended the following candidates for the post of Assistant Professor in the Department of Environmental Studies in Ramanujan College in different categories on permanent basis in the Academic Pay Level- 10 (Rs. 57700-182400/as per VIIth CPC) plus allowances as applicable under the University of Delhi rules, for which the interview of shortlisted candidates held from 01.06.2023 to 03.06.2023, in the college premises.

List of Selected Candidate under UR Category

.No.	Name of the Candidate	Form No.
1.	AKANKSHA MISHRA	ADR5593592
of Selected Ca	ndidates under OBC Category	
S.No.	Name of the Candidate	Form No.
1.	NEHA YADAV	ADR5594717
2.	JYOTI KUSHAWAHA	ADR5594774
3.	DEVENDRA KUMAR	ADR5600128
of Selected Ca	indidates under SC Category	
S.No.	Name of the Candidate	Form No.
1.	GAURAV	ADR5598123
2.	MOIRANGTHEM JIBAN SINGH	ADR5597676
of Selected Ca	ndidate under ST Category	
S.No.	Name of the Candidate	Form No.
1.	TENZIN THAKUR	ADR5594259
of Selected Ca	ndidate under PH Category	
S.No.	Name of the Candidate	Form No.
1.	SANDEEP THAKUR	ADR6052311

aken while preparing the above list, but if any inadvertent error is noticed at later stage, the College reserves the right to make the necessary corrections.

(Dr. S.P. Aggarwal)

प्रोफेसर-प्राचार्य / Professor-Principal रामानुजन कॉलेज/Ramanujan College PROFESSOR-PRINCIPAL दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय/University of Delhi ... कालकाजी, नई दिल्ली-110019/Kalkaji, New Delhi-110019